

April 16, 2014

**Case No. 14-0340-EL-REN
Pramita Systems-OH-PV-7.4kW Facility
Staff Interrogatories – Second Set**

Question 1: In section I.a you claim the nameplate capacity of this facility is 2.45 kW, but using the numbers in section G.4 the capacity would be 10 modules x 240 modules per watt = 2.40 kW. Please explain.

Answer 1: Apologies for this mistake. The nameplate capacity of this facility is 2.4 kW. Please update Section I.a appropriately with this nameplate capacity.

Question 2: This facility is smaller than 7.4 kW, but the current case title is Pramita Systems-OH-PV-7.4kW Facility. Would you like the case title to be changed to reflect the actual capacity of the facility? If so what title should this case have?

Answer 2: Please change the case title to reflect the actual capacity of the facility – “Pramita Systems-OH-PV-2.4kW Facility”.

Please let me know if you have any further questions and thank you for your cooperation.

Best,

Anna Nocas
Senior Associate
Sol Systems, LLC

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

4/16/2014 9:59:56 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-0340-EL-REN

Summary: Reply reply to staff interrogatory electronically filed by Ms. Anna Noucas on behalf of Kothakota, Prasanta